BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT UNDER AN ALTERNATE PROCUREMENT METHOD

Pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:34-6.2(b)(3), notice is hereby given that the Borough of North Plainfield, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, intends to award a contract through participation in the Sourcewell cooperative, for the purchase of two (2) Generac Light Towers under contract 041719-GEN

Information regarding the contract may be found at the Office of the Borough Clerk, Borough of North Plainfield, County of Somerset, located at 263 Somerset Street, North Plainfield, New Jersey 07060, during regular business hours. Information on the Sourcewell cooperative, can be found at its website at https://www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing.

The Borough of North Plainfield is a member of the Sourcewell Cooperative.

It is the intent of the Borough of North Plainfield to award the contract to Modern Group LTD., pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to the Sourcewell Cooperation request for Bids.

The Borough of North Plainfield is permitted to utilize a national cooperative purchasing agreement under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

The comment period ends ten days from the publication of this notice.

RICHARD K. PHOENIX, RMC Clerk of the Borough of North Plainfield